
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2013 Summer Slalom Series

Organizer : Darcy W.

Car Best Factored
Pos Nov Num Driver Car Tire Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 94 Daniel F BMW M3 STU 90.512 90.512 0.846 76.573 100.00
2 101 Mike A Subaru Imp. SM 88.811 88.811 0.867 76.999 99.45
3 403 Mike P Mazda Protégé HS 95.805 95.805 0.804 77.027 99.41
4 117 Jimmy P Nissan 350 STR 92.250 92.250 0.839 77.398 98.93
5 103 Peter W Subaru WRX ESP 91.193 91.193 0.849 77.423 98.90
6 111 Curt B Honda S2000 STR 92.637 92.637 0.839 77.722 98.52
7 73 Paul K Mazda Miata SSM 88.643 88.643 0.881 78.094 98.05
8 121 Reg F Acura RSX STF 98.952 98.952 0.795 78.667 97.34
9 14 Alex F Mini Cooper STX 95.392 95.392 0.827 78.889 97.06

10 33 Brandon M BMW M3 STU 93.491 93.491 0.846 79.093 96.81
11 109 Travis T Subaru Imp. STU 93.547 93.547 0.846 79.141 96.76
12 114 Serge D Mini Cooper STX 96.051 96.051 0.827 79.434 96.40
13 102 Val D Mazda Miata ES 95.951 95.951 0.828 79.447 96.38
14 429 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 99.216 99.216 0.804 79.770 95.99
15 25 Marshall M Subaru Imp. S SM 94.008 94.008 0.850 79.875 95.87
16 457 Eric P Mazda Protégé HS 99.363 99.363 0.804 79.888 95.85
17 122 Gary W Subaru Leg. STX 96.845 96.845 0.827 80.091 95.61
18 350 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 94.057 94.057 0.852 80.137 95.55
19 128 Barry G Mazda Miata STR 95.688 95.688 0.839 80.282 95.38
20 54 Cliff S BMW 328i STX 97.105 97.105 0.827 80.306 95.35
21 18 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata STR 95.766 95.766 0.839 80.348 95.30
22 442 Tim W a RSX STF 101.701 101.701 0.795 80.852 94.71
23 115 darcy w Honda S2000 STR 96.976 96.976 0.839 81.363 94.11
24 414 Ayden G Mazda Miata STS 98.204 98.204 0.829 81.411 94.06
25 27 Kevin K Acura RSX STF 103.128 103.128 0.795 81.987 93.40
26 98 Matthew D Ford focus STF 103.729 103.729 0.795 82.465 92.86
27 404 Ed T Saab 900s HS 102.995 102.995 0.804 82.808 92.47
28 21 Michael M Honda Civic STC 100.518 100.518 0.824 82.827 92.45
29 413 Richard M Dodge Neon STF 104.255 104.255 0.795 82.883 92.39
30 44 Bernie P Nissan 350 STR 98.897 98.897 0.839 82.975 92.29
31 75 Kris D Mazda Miata XP 92.158 92.158 0.901 83.034 92.22
32 72 Travis G Volkswagen SMF 97.620 97.620 0.852 83.172 92.07
33 411 Derek C Mazda Miata S ES 103.156 103.156 0.811 83.705 91.48
34 43 Vince M Subaru Imp. STU 98.948 98.948 0.846 83.710 91.47
35 46 Andrew R Subaru Imp. SM 96.619 96.619 0.867 83.769 91.41
36 23 Steve A Honda CRX SM 96.813 96.813 0.867 83.937 91.23
37 15 Spencer T Subaru Leg. HS 104.489 104.489 0.804 84.009 91.15
38 47 Jud B Acadian Canso ESP 99.059 99.059 0.849 84.101 91.05
39 86 Matt M Infiniti G SM 97.647 97.647 0.867 84.660 90.45
40 470 Jeff G Mazda RX-8 CS 101.572 101.572 0.834 84.711 90.39
41 454 Matt M Fiat Spider FSP 101.632 101.632 0.838 85.168 89.91
42 455 Bruce E Subaru Imp. S SM 100.535 100.535 0.850 85.421 89.64
43 11 Len W Chevrolet ESP 101.020 101.020 0.849 85.766 89.28
44 189 Trevor C Subaru STI ASP 100.012 100.012 0.866 86.610 88.41
45 68 Jeremy S Saab 92x GS 106.144 106.144 0.816 86.614 88.41
46 123 Stephen L Subaru Imp. GS 106.226 106.226 0.816 86.680 88.34
47 420 Kris K Mazda Miata SM 100.138 100.138 0.867 86.820 88.20
48 12 Kent M Ford Mustang FS 105.077 105.077 0.830 87.214 87.80
49 13 Jonathan K Mazda Miata STS 105.618 105.618 0.829 87.557 87.45
50 409 Justin W Camaro Z28 STU 104.275 104.275 0.846 88.217 86.80
51 416 Vince T Chrysler C DS 107.677 107.677 0.826 88.941 86.09
52 419 Will T Honda Acco STC 108.285 108.285 0.824 89.227 85.82
53 465 Joseph M Honda Civic STC 108.705 108.705 0.824 89.573 85.49
54 135 Howie Y Nissan 280 STR 107.054 107.054 0.839 89.818 85.25
55 400 Brad S Chevrolet Covette DM 98.715 98.715 0.918 90.620 84.50
56 405 Jonathan P Subaru Leg. HS 114.459 114.459 0.804 92.025 83.21
57 459 Peter P Scion FR-S CS 110.922 110.922 0.834 92.509 82.77
58 401 Stuart A Chev Cobalt STC 113.674 113.674 0.824 93.667 81.75
59 407 Mark B VW GLI STX 113.361 113.361 0.827 93.750 81.68
60 445 Stu M Mazda Miata CS 112.728 112.728 0.834 94.015 81.45
61 474 Aliya G Subaru BRZ CS 115.647 115.647 0.834 96.450 79.39
62 450 Heather P Subaru Leg. HS 123.047 123.047 0.804 98.930 77.40
63 408 Colin O Subaru WRX ESP 118.581 118.581 0.849 100.675 76.06
64 77 Trung H Mazda Miata SSM 114.392 114.392 0.881 100.779 75.98
65 499 Suzanne M Honda DelSol S SMF 122.488 122.488 0.835 102.273 74.87
66 410 Alvin F Nissan Sky STU 121.366 121.366 0.846 102.676 74.58
67 418 Andy D Mazda RX7 XP 121.384 121.384 0.901 109.367 70.01
68 402 Mervyn C Mazda Miata ES 136.521 136.521 0.828 113.039 67.74
69 469 Jeff A Honda Civic STC 300.000 300.000 0.824 247.200 30.98
70 469 Jeff A Honda Civic STC 300.000 300.000 0.824 247.200 30.98
71 415 Nick P Honda Civic SMF 300.000 300.000 0.852 255.600 29.96

Fastest time of the day was 88.643 by Paul K

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

N' indicates novice

dns  indicates "did not start"

dnf  indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'

July 23, 2013

Times



Pos Num Driver Car Best Time
1 73 Paul K Mazda Miata 88.643
2 101 Mike A Subaru Imp. 88.811
3 94 Daniel F BMW M3 90.512
4 103 Peter W Subaru WRX 91.193
5 75 Kris D Mazda Miata 92.158
6 117 Jimmy P Nissan 350 92.250
7 111 Curt B Honda S2000 92.637
8 33 Brandon M BMW M3 93.491
9 109 Travis T Subaru Imp. 93.547

10 25 Marshall M Subaru Imp. 94.008
11 350 Dave M Honda CRX 94.057
12 14 Alex F Mini Cooper 95.392
13 128 Barry G Mazda Miata 95.688
14 18 Ujjwal V Mazda Miata 95.766
15 403 Mike P Mazda Protégé 95.805
16 102 Val D Mazda Miata 95.951
17 114 Serge D Mini Cooper 96.051
18 46 Andrew R Subaru Imp. 96.619
19 23 Steve A Honda CRX 96.813
20 122 Gary W Subaru Leg. 96.845
21 115 darcy w Honda S2000 96.976
22 54 Cliff S BMW 328i 97.105
23 72 Travis G Volkswagen 97.620
24 86 Matt M Infiniti G 97.647
25 414 Ayden G Mazda Miata 98.204
26 400 Brad S Chevrolet Covette 98.715
27 44 Bernie P Nissan 350 98.897
28 43 Vince M Subaru Imp. 98.948
29 121 Reg F Acura RSX 98.952
30 47 Jud B Acadian Canso 99.059
31 429 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 99.216
32 457 Eric P Mazda Protégé 99.363
33 189 Trevor C Subaru STI 100.012
34 420 Kris K Mazda Miata 100.138
35 21 Michael M Honda Civic 100.518
36 455 Bruce E Subaru Imp. 100.535
37 11 Len W Chevrolet 101.020
38 470 Jeff G Mazda RX-8 101.572
39 454 Matt M Fiat Spider 101.632
40 442 Tim W a RSX 101.701
41 404 Ed T Saab 900s 102.995
42 27 Kevin K Acura RSX 103.128
43 411 Derek C Mazda Miata 103.156
44 98 Matthew D Ford focus 103.729
45 413 Richard M Dodge Neon 104.255
46 409 Justin W Camaro Z28 104.275
47 15 Spencer T Subaru Leg. 104.489
48 12 Kent M Ford Mustang 105.077
49 13 Jonathan K Mazda Miata 105.618
50 68 Jeremy S Saab 92x 106.144
51 123 Stephen L Subaru Imp. 106.226
52 135 Howie Y Nissan 280 107.054
53 416 Vince T Chrysler C 107.677
54 419 Will T Honda Acco 108.285
55 465 Joseph M Honda Civic 108.705
56 459 Peter P Scion FR-S 110.922
57 445 Stu M Mazda Miata 112.728
58 407 Mark B VW GLI 113.361
59 401 Stuart A Chev Cobalt 113.674
60 77 Trung H Mazda Miata 114.392
61 405 Jonathan P Subaru Leg. 114.459
62 474 Aliya G Subaru BRZ 115.647
63 408 Colin O Subaru WRX 118.581
64 410 Alvin F Nissan Sky 121.366
65 418 Andy D Mazda RX7 121.384
66 499 Suzanne M Honda DelSol 122.488
67 450 Heather P Subaru Leg. 123.047
68 402 Mervyn C Mazda Miata 136.521
69 469 Jeff A Honda Civic 300.000
70 469 Jeff A Honda Civic 300.000
71 415 Nick P Honda Civic 300.000
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